504464553 07/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4511255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KWANG KUN PARK	06/22/2017
YOUNG SUK JUNG	06/22/2017
KIE JOO CHO	06/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA AEROSPACE RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	169-84, GWAHAK-RO
Internal Address:	YUSEONG-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	34133

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15647025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)882-7643

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5208827623

Email: cgee@hayes-soloway.com
Correspondent Name: NORMAN P. SOLOWAY
Address Line 1: 4640 E. SKYLINE DRIVE
Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MUHANN FPM-2017-0147
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NORMAN P. SOLOWAY
SIGNATURE:	/norman p. soloway/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignments#page1.tif source=assignments#page2.tif source=assignments#page3.tif

PATENT 504464553 REEL: 043047 FRAME: 0365

ASSIGNMENT

I, Kwang Kun Park of Daejeon, Korea, having invented certain inventions and improvements in SUPPORT EQUIPMENT FOR COLLECTING REUSABLE ROCKET and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describin the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/647,025, filed
acknowledged from KOREA AEROSPACE RESEARCH INSTITUTE, a Korean corporation having its principal place of business at 169-84, Gwahak-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 34133, Republic of Korea (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States of America;
And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrumer which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee;
And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.
nventor's signature 4 3 2
riventor's signature
Vitness: Witness:
Pate: June 12, 2011 Date:

PATENT REEL: 043047 FRAME: 0366

ASSIGNMENT

I, Young Suk Jung of Daejeon, Korea, I improvements in SUPPORT EQUIPMENT F and having executed an application for Letters the same and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application July 11, 2017), for good and valuab acknowledged from KOREA AEROSPACE RI having its principal place of business at 169-84 Republic of Korea (hereinafter called the Assig Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire the United States of America, including all right application and any divisional, continuing or rewhich may be issued on the said invention in the	OR COLLECTI Patent of the Unite cation Serial No. le consideration, t ESEARCH INSTI , Gwahak-ro, Yuse nee), do hereby se right, title, and interes issue application of	NG REU ad States 15/647, he receip TUTE, a cong-gu, ll, assign erest, in a at in the a ar applica	SABLE R of America 225 , f t of which Korean con Daejeon 34 and transformed to said bove-ment tions and a	OCKET a describing ited is hereby poration 1133, or unto the invention i	
And for the same consideration I do agre	ee that I will upon	request e	xecute any	instrumen	ì
which the Assignee may desire to carry this Ass	ignment into effec				.
transferred hereby or prosecute the above-menti	oned application;			• .	
And I do hereby authorize and request the United States of America to issue Letters Pa					,
And I do hereby jointly and severally correpresentatives that I have granted no right or licanyone except the Assignee, that prior to the excand to said inventions or any of them or any parme, and that I have not executed and will not extend the except of the except o	cense to make, use ecution of this dee thereof has not be ecute any instrume	, or sell s d my rigl een other ent in cor	aid inventi it, title, and wise encur flict herew	l interest in nbered by rith.	
notematical noted.					
Inventor's signature & work h		_ Date _	2017.	6. 22	
Full name (typed or printed) Young Suk Jung					
Witness:	Witness:				
Date: June 22, 2019	Date:				
	was.				

1

ASSIGNMENT

W. W. C. W. Common St.
I, Kie Joo Cho of Daejeon, Korea, having invented certain inventions and improvements in SUPPORT EQUIPMENT FOR COLLECTING REUSABLE ROCKET and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same
and based thereon (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/647,025 , filed
July 11, 2017), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged from KOREA AEROSPACE RESEARCH INSTITUTE, a Korean corporation
having its principal place of business at 169-84, Gwahak-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 34133, Republic of Korea (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the
Assignee, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention i
the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned
application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United States of America;
And for the same consideration I do agree that I will upon request execute any instrument
which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title
transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of
the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee;
And I do hereby jointly and severally covenant for myself and for my legal
representatives that I have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said invention to
anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by
me, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.
0 13
Inventor's signature Date Date Date Z 6 Full name (typed or printed) Kie Joo Cho
ran name (typed of printed) Kie 100 Cho
Witness: Witness:
Date: June 26, 2011 Date:

1